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EI Notification to: 
Barrington Sue Constable 

 
283 County Rd.  
Barrington, RI  
02806 

constables@barringtonschools.org 401-247-3145 Sue Constable 
Fax 401-247-3169 
(Please follow fax with email) 
constables@barringtonschools.org 

Block Island TBD PO Box 1890 
Block Island, RI  
02807 

 401-466-5600   
Ext: 263 

 
401-466-5600  Ext: 263 

Bristol/ 
Warren 

DeAnna Cotoia
  

Hugh Cole School 
50 Asylum Rd 
Warren RI 02885 
 
 

deanna.cotoia@bwrsd.org 253-4000 x 8214 Hugh Cole School 
50 Asylum Rd 
Warren RI 02885 
253-4000 x 8214 
 

Burrillville Dorothy Murray 135 Harrisville Main St.  
Harrisville, RI  
02830   

murrayd@bsd-ri.net 401-568-1340  
Ext. 3322 

Dorothy Murray 
Burrillville Early Childhood Coordinator 
135 Harrisville Main St, Harrisville RI 02830 
401-568-1340 ext. 3322 
murrayd@bsd-ri-net 

Central Falls Lisa Afonso Lynes 
 

Captain Hunt Preschool  
12 Kendall St  
Central Falls, RI 02863 

afonsol@cfschools.net (401)727-7720  
Ext 8207 

Lisa Afonso Lynes 
Captain Hunt Preschool  
12 Kendall St  
Central Falls, RI 02863 
(401)727-7720 ext 8207 

Chariho Lori Lambert 455A Switch Rd.  
Wood River Junction, RI  
02894-1313 

lori.lambert@chariho.k12.ri.us 401-552-7059 Lori Lambert 
455A Switch Road 
Wood River Junction, RI  02894 
401-552-7059 
Fax 401-415-6076 
lori.lambert@chariho.k12.ri.us 

Coventry Joy Marshall 801 Read Schoolhouse Rd, 
Coventry RI 02816 

marshalljoy@coventryschools.net 
 

401-397-1976 Joy Marshall  
801 Read Schoolhouse Rd  
Coventry RI 02816 
401-397-1976 
marshalljoy@coventryschools.net 

Cranston Linda Gifford Early Childhood Center 
45 Sprague Ave 
Cranston, RI 02910 
 

lgifford@cpsed.net 401-270-8057 Andrea Hamlin 
45 Sprague Ave 
Cranston, RI 02910 
401-270-8057 
ahamlin@cpsed 

Cumberland Rachel Powell 2600 Mendon Road, Cumberland, 
RI 02864. 

rachel.powell@cumberlandschools.org 401-658-1600 ext. 405 
 
 

Rachel Powell  
2600 Mendon Road,  
Cumberland, RI 02864 
rachel.powell@cumberlandschools.org  
401-658-1600 ext. 405 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

Rhode Island Public Schools 
Early Childhood Special Education Contacts 
 
Ea 



East 
Greenwich 

Mary Sullivan Meadowbrook Farms School 
2 Chestnut Drive  
East Greenwich, RI 
02818 

mary.sullivan@egsd.net (401) 398-1502 ext. 
71344 

Mary Sullivan  
Meadowbrook Farms School 
2 Chestnut Drive  
East Greenwich, RI 02818 
(401) 398-1502 ext. 71344 
 

East 
Providence 

Mylissa Moon Oldham School  
60 Bart Drive 
East Providence, RI  
02915 
 

mmoon@epschoolsri.com 401-270-1777  Mylissa Moon 
Oldham School  
60 Bart Drive 
East Providence, RI 02915 
401-270-1777  
Fax:  401-383-4724 
mmoon@epschoolsri.com 

Exeter/West 
Greenwich 

Robin Murphy 
 

859 Nooseneck Hill Rd.  
West Greenwich, RI  
02817 

robin_murphy@ewg.k12.ri.us 401-397-3771 Robin Murphy 
397-3771 
392-0101 (fax) 
859 Nooseneck Hill Road  
West Greenwich 
robin_murphy@ewg.k12.ri.us 

Highlander 
Charter  

Grace Dormer 42 Lexington Ave. 
Providence, RI 02907 

gdormer@hc.school 401-277-2600 NA 

Jamestown Courtney Hancur Jamestown School Department          
76 Melrose Ave. 
Jamestown, RI  
02835 

hancur.courtney@jamestownschools.org 401-423-7020 
ext.121 

Courtney Hancur 
Jamestown School Department          
76 Melrose Ave. 
Jamestown, RI 02835 
hancur.courtney@jamestownschools.org 

Johnston Cathy Alber 6 Collins Ave.  
Johnston, RI   
02919 

calber@johnstonschools.org 401-231-8790 ext. 2590 Cathy Alber  
calber@johnstonschools.org 
fax-401-232-2060 

Lincoln Kathy McDonald 
 

Northern Lincoln Elementary 
School  
315 New River Road  
Manville, RI 02838  
 

mcdonaldk@lincolnps.org 401-356-0799 Kathy McDonald 
Northern Lincoln Elementary School  
315 New River Road  
Manville, RI 02838  
401-356-0799 
mcdonaldk@lincolnps.org 

Little 
Compton 

Mark Dufresne 
Meriah Dufur 

28 Commons 
Little Compton, RI 02837 

mdufresne@lcsd.k12.ri.us 
mdufur@lcsd.k12.ri.us 

401-239-9758 Mark Dufresne  
Meriah Dufur 
28 Commons 
Little Compton, RI 02837 

Middletown 
 
 

Courtney Hancur 26 Oliphant Lane, Middletown, RI 
02842 
 

chancur@mpsri.net 401-847-3916 Courtney Hancur 
26 Oliphant Lane, Middletown, RI 02842 
401-847-3916  
Fax: 401-324-5254 

Narragansett Jill Hague Narragansett School Depart.           
Office of Student Services                  
25 Fifth Ave-3rd Floor.     
Narragansett, RI  
02882 

jhague@nssk12.org 
 

401-792-9426 
 

Jill Hague 
792-9426 
25 Fifth Ave.  
Narragansett, RI 02882 
Fax- 792-9429 
jhague@nssk12.org 

Newport Tracey Hackley Pell School 
35 Dexter Street  
Newport RI  

thackley@npsri.net 401-842-1935 Tracey Hackley  
Pell School 
35 Dexter Street  

mailto:calber@johnstonschools.org
mailto:mdufresne@lcsd.k12.ri.us
mailto:jhague@nssk12.org


02840 Newport RI 02840  
401-842-1935 (direct line) 
401-847-0538 (fax) 

North 
Kingstown 

Jackie DiLorenzo Fishing Cove Elementary School 
110 Wickford Point Road 
North Kingstown, RI  
02852 

 jacqueline_dilorenzo@nksd.net 401-268-6596 Jackie DiLorenzo 
Office of Pupil Personnel Services 
Davisville Academy 
50 East Court 
North Kingstown RI 02852 
PPS Office Fax: 401-398-0674 
401-268-6596 
jacqueline_dilorenzo@nksd.net 

North 
Providence 

David Radcliff North Providence School Dept.      
2240 Mineral Spring Ave.  
North Providence, RI  
02911 

preschool@npsd.k12.ri.us 401-349-4732 
(Fax 401-231-8486) 

David Radcliff 
401-231-8486 Fax (preferred) 
North Providence School Dept.      
2240 Mineral Spring Ave.  
North Providence, RI 02911 
preschool@npsd.k12.ri.us 
401-349-4732 

North 
Smithfield 

Jennifer 
Daigneault 

Pupil Personnel Services             
North Smithfield School Dept.          
83 Greene St.    
PO Box 72 
Slatersville, R.I  
02876 

jdaigneault@nsps.us 401-769-5492 ext. 2209 
 

Jennifer Daigneault  
Pupil Personnel Services             
North Smithfield School Dept.          
83 Greene St.    
PO Box 72 
Slatersville, R.I  
02876 

Northwest 
Foster 
Glocester 
Scituate 

Julie LePain 7 Rustic Hill Road 
Glocester, RI 02857 
 

jlepain@northwestri.org (401) 647-7560 Julie LePain  
7 Rustic Hill Road 
Glocester, RI 02857 
Phone: (401) 647-7560     
Fax: (401) 647-4107 
 

Pawtucket Courtney Silva 286 Main St.  
Pawtucket, RI  
02860 

silvac@psdri.net 401-729-6382 Tracy Lazzareschi  
lazzareschit@psdri.net  
401-729-6391 
Fax (401) 729-7725 

Portsmouth Lauren Buress 29 Middle Road  
Portsmouth, RI 02871 
https://www.portsmouthschoolsr
i.org/page/preschool-early-
childhood 

buressl@portsmouthschoolsri.org 401-683-1039  
x 5043 

Lauren Buress  
29 Middle Road  
Portsmouth, RI 02871 
buressl@portsmouthschoolsri.org 

Providence Christine 
Robertson 

Providence School Dept.  
797 Westminster St.   
Providence, RI  
02903 

Christine.robertson@ppsd.org 456-9100 ext. 13233 
 
 
 

Attn: Christine Robertson  
Providence School Department 
797 Westminster Street 
Providence, RI  02903 
FAX: 401-414-7790 

RI School for 
the Deaf 

Sarah McGaughey-
Director 
Mary Pendergast-
SPEd Director 
Barbara Cesana-
Principal 

RI School for the Deaf 
One Corliss Park 
Providence, RI  
02908 
 

smcgaughey@rideaf.net 
mpendergast@rideaf.net 
bcesana@rideaf.net 

401-222-3525 NA 
 

      

mailto:jacqueline_dilorenzo@nksd.net
mailto:preschool@npsd.k12.ri.us
https://www.portsmouthschoolsri.org/page/preschool-early-childhood
https://www.portsmouthschoolsri.org/page/preschool-early-childhood
https://www.portsmouthschoolsri.org/page/preschool-early-childhood
mailto:smcgaughey@rideaf.net
mailto:mpendergast@rideaf.net


 
 
 
Smithfield 

 
 
 
Jennifer King 

 
LaPerche Elementary School 11 
Limerock Road                           
Smithfield RI 
02917 

 
 
 
jking@smithfield-ps.org 

 
 
 
401-349-4350 

 
 
 
Jennifer King  
LaPerche Elementary School 
11 Limerock Road 
Smithfield RI 02917 
jking@smithfield-ps.org  
401-349-4350 
Fax 401-232-1580 (preferred) 

South 
Kingstown 

Brooke Degidio  Wakefield School 
101 High Street 
Wakefield, RI 
02879 

bdegidio@sksd-ri.net 401-360-1384 Brooke Degidio  
Fax 401-360-1210 (referrals) 
bdegidio@sksd-ri.net  
South Kingstown School Department 
307 Curtis Corner Road 
Wakefield, RI 02879 

Tiverton Lindsay Jacobs Ranger Elementary School  
278 N. Brayton Rd 
Tiverton RI  
02878 
 

ljacobs@tivertonschools.org 401-447-3913 Lindsay Jacobs  
Ranger Elementary School  
278 N. Brayton Rd 
Tiverton RI  
02878 
401-447-3913 
 
 

Warwick 
 
 

Denise Ahern Warwick Early Learning Center at 
John Brown Francis 
325 Miantonomo Drive 
Warwick, RI 02888 

denise.ahern@warwickschools.org 401-921-0722 
 

Denise Ahern  
denise.ahern@warwickschools.org  
401-921-0722 
Fax (401) 298-6003 
 

West 
Warwick 

Sara Gaulin Maisie E. Quinn School   
1 Brown St.  
West Warwick, RI  
02893 

sgaulin@westwarwickpublicschools.com 401-825-6572 Sara Gaulin  
Maisie E. Quinn School   
1 Brown St.  
West Warwick, RI 02893 
sgaulin@westwarwickpublicschools.com 
401-825-6572 

Westerly Kelly Friedt 23 Highland Ave.  
Westerly, RI  
02891 

Kfriedt@westerly. K12.ri.us 401-315-1500   ext 
2200 

Kelly Friedt  
23 Highland Ave.  
Westerly, RI 02891 
401-315-1500 ext. 2200 
Kfriedt@westerly.K12.ri.us 

Woonsocket Heather Grocott Woonsocket Education Dept.      
108 High St. 
Woonsocket, RI  
02895 

hgrocott@woonsocketschools.com 401-768-3899 
 

Heather Grocott  
Woonsocket Education Dept.      
Attn: Preschool Special Education Office  
108 High St. 
Woonsocket, RI 02895 

 
Updated:9/18/2023 

mailto:sgaulin@westwarwickpublicschools.com

